CouncilorCouncilorSupervisorCouncilor/Deputy SupervisorCouncilorMark TuckerChris LeggJanet AaronCourtney AlexanderSusan Dove

AttorneyTown ClerkBrody SmithJulie Stenger

TOWN BOARD MEETING September 11, 2023 6:30 p.m.

Location: Town Hall, 24 Jordan Street, Skaneateles, NY 13152 Zoom: Meeting ID: 825 8767 1368 Passcode: 051785

Pledge of Allegiance

1. Department Reports

Highway -Timothy Dobrovosky/Councilor Tucker

Transfer Station
Planning and Zoning
Codes Office
Parks
Water
Sue Murphy/Councilor Legg
-Shane Christman/Councilor Legg
-Shane Christman/Councilor Legg
- Miranda Robinson/Supervisor Aaron

Budget -Keri Fey/Supervisor Aaron
Veterans Coordinator -Sheri Dove/Councilor Legg
Animal Control -Dave Wawro/Councilor Dove

Fire Department -Councilor Dove

- 2. Recognition of Randy Nonenmacher Conservation Committee Chairman
- 3. Minutes July 24, 2023
- 4. Budget Amendments
- 5. Abstract #23-16
- 6. Public Hearing Local Law 5 of 2023 "A Local Law to Strike and Replace Section 134-1 of the Town Code of the Town of Skaneateles Increase in Income Limits for Senior Tax Exemptions"
- 7. Introductory Local Law G of 2023 Abolish Tax Collector Position
- 8. Appoint Water Department Motor Equipment Operator
- 9. James Rusin Retirement
- 10. Appoint Colleen Parks Interim Justice Court Clerk
- 11. Drainage Easement 3754 Fisher Road Bradley Subdivision
- 12. Announcements/Correspondence/Updates
 - Transfer Station Shred Day September 23, 2023
 - Onondaga County Adult & Long-Term Care Services Grant award
 - Farmland Protection Implementation Grant Program
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Attorney Advice

Regular Board Meeting – The public has the right to attend and listen to the board deliberations. The public may participate upon the invitation of the board. **Public Hearing** – The public is invited to speak. The board is not obligated to answer questions or render a decision. All comments should be directed to the Board.